502789597 04/30/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2836192

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF 509	ASSIGNMENT OF 50% INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
LAWRENCE GOTLIEB				04/30/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	O'SHEA JACKSON SR.				
Street Address:	16830 VENTURA BLVD				
Internal Address:	#400				
City:	ENCINO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91436				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: ⁻ Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	8	3625835			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if	that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will b		<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> 3186028675	that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent via	
<i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	8 S	3186028675 solobycube@gmail.com	that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent vi	
Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	٤ د ل	3186028675 solobycube@gmail.com _AWRENCE GOTLIEB	that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent vi	
Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	8 5 1 2	8186028675 solobycube@gmail.com LAWRENCE GOTLIEB 1924 BALBOA BLVD	that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	8 s L 2	3186028675 solobycube@gmail.com _AWRENCE GOTLIEB		essful, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	8 s L 2 # E	3186028675 solobycube@gmail.com _AWRENCE GOTLIEB 1924 BALBOA BLVD #420	16	essful, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	8 s L 2 # E	3186028675 solobycube@gmail.com _AWRENCE GOTLIEB 4924 BALBOA BLVD #420 ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 913 ⁻	16	essful, it will be sent vi	
Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	8 s L 2 # E	3186028675 solobycube@gmail.com _AWRENCE GOTLIEB 4924 BALBOA BLVD #420 ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 913 LAWRENCE GOTLIEE	16	essful, it will be sent vi	
Correspondence will b US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	8 s L 2 # E	3186028675 solobycube@gmail.com _AWRENCE GOTLIEB 4924 BALBOA BLVD #420 ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 913 LAWRENCE GOTLIER /Lawrence Gotlieb/	16	essful, it will be sent vi	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I <u>LAWRENCE MARK GOTLIEB</u> ("Assignor") am the sole owner of U.S. Patent Number: <u>US 8,625,835</u>, dated <u>Jan. 7, 2014</u>, titled <u>APPAREL WITH BUILT-IN</u> <u>HEADPHONE EXTENSION WIRE DEVICE</u>, (the "Patent"). <u>O'SHEA JACKSON,</u> <u>Sr.</u> ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee **50%** of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 4/30/14

Lawrence, Mark Gotlieb, Assignor

RECORDED: 04/30/2014